

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).22719/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 29/08/2008 in WPC No. 5878/2008 of
The HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

M/S GANNON DUNKERLEY & CO.LTD. Petitioner(s)
VERSUS

M/S SHREE CEMENT LTD.& ORS. Respondent(s)

(With appln. for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned Judgment
and prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 22/09/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.K. THAKKER
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Mukul Rohtagi, Sr.Adv.
Dr. A.M. Singhvi, Sr.Adv.
Mr. Gopal Jain, Adv.
Mr. Akhil Sibal, Adv.
Mr. R.N. Karanjawala, Adv.
Ms. Ruby Singh Ahuja, Adv.
Mr. Jai Brar, Adv.
Mr.Manu Aggarwal, Adv.
Mrs Manik Karanjawala,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. RF Nariman, Sr.Adv.
Mr. Jaideep Gupta, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Subramonium Prasad,Adv.

For State Mr.Aruneshwar Gupta, Adv.
Mr. Kanchan Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER
Issue notice.

Mr. S. Prasad, advocate on behalf of the respondent
and Mr.Aruneshwar Gupta, advocate on behalf of the State
appear and waive service of notice.

Three weeks' time is allowed for filing affidavits in
reply and three weeks' thereafter for filing rejoinder affidavits.

There shall be ad interim stay against further
proceedings, in the meanwhile.

[Usha Bhardwaj] [Vinod Kulvi]
Court Master Court Master