

§  
ITEM NO.103

REGISTRAR COURT.2

SECTION XIV

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR ASHOK MENON

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).22719/2008

M/S GANNON DUNKERLEY & CO.LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S SHREE CEMENT LTD.& ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for directions and prayer for interim relief and office report )

Date: 12/05/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Vedanta Verma,Adv.  
Mrs Manik Karanjawala,Adv.

For Respondent(s)  
Mr. Subramonium Prasad,Adv.

Mr. Aruneshwar Gupta ,Adv

Mrs.Rachana Joshi Issar ,Adv  
Mr. Shailendra Kumar,Adv.

Mr. Debasis Misra ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Counsel for R-1 submits that he has filed application for  
dispensing notice on unserved respondents.  
Await service of notice.  
List the matter on 15.5.2009.

(ASHOK MENON)  
Registrar