

SUPR EME COUR T OF I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
BEFORE THE REGISTRAR ASHOK MENON

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).22719/2008

M/S GANNON DUNKERLEY & CO.LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S SHREE CEMENT LTD.& ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for directions and prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 07/07/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mrs Manik Karanjawala,Adv.

Mr. Vedanta Verma,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Subramonium Prasad,Adv.

Mr. Aruneshwar Gupta ,Adv

Mrs Anil Katiyar ,Adv

Mr. Shreekant N. Terdal ,Adv

Mrs.Rachana Joshi Issar ,Adv

Mr. Shailendra Kumar,Adv.

Mr. Debasis Misra ,Adv

Mr. K.L. Nandwani,Adv.

Mr. Milind Kumar ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

ORDER

R-1,5, 8 and 11 are served with notice. R-1 and 5 has filed counter affidavit. R-8 and 11 seeks time to file counter affidavit. Three weeks' time is granted.

R-1 has filed application for dispensing with service of notice on unserved respondent Nos. 2,3,4,6,7,9,10 & 12 to 34. The same is apposed by the counsel for the petitioner and seeks time to file objection on that.

List the matter on 31.7.2009.

(ASHOK MENON)

Registrar