

SUPR EME COUR T OF I ND I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR ASHOK MENON

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).22719/2008

M/S GANNON DUNKERLEY & CO.LTD.  
VERSUS

Petitioner(s)

M/S SHREE CEMENT LTD.&amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for directions and prayer for interim relief and office report )

Date: 20/08/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mrs Manik Karanjawala,Adv.  
Ms. Pragya Ohri,Adv.For Respondent(s) Mr. Subramonium Prasad,Adv.  
Mr. Aruneshwar Gupta ,Adv  
Mrs Anil Katiyar ,Adv  
Mr. Shreekant N. Terdal ,Adv  
Mrs.Rachana Joshi Issar ,Adv.  
Mr. Shailendra Kumar,Adv.  
Mr. Debasis Misra ,Adv  
Mr. Milind Kumar ,Adv.  
Mr. Sanjeev Anand,Adv.  
Mr. Yakesh Anand,Adv.  
Mr. Prateek Kumar,Adv.  
Mr. K.L. Nandwani,Adv.UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Respondent Nos. 25 and 27 have not filed any Counter Affidavit till date. Respondent Nos. 7, 14 to 16, 22 to 24 and 33 are not yet served and the Respondent No.1 has filed an application to dispense with the service of notice on the unserved respondents.

The application shall be listed before the Hon'ble Judge in Chamber.

(Ashok Menon)  
Registrar

\*MG.