

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. No. 2 IN

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).22719/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 29/08/2008 in WPC No.
5878/2008 of The HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

M/S GANNON DUNKERLEY & CO.LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S SHREE CEMENT LTD.& ORS.

Respondent(s)

(For dispensing with service of pro forma respondent and office
report)

Date: 05/02/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE T.S. THAKUR

For Petitioner(s) Mr.Mukul Rohtagi, Sr. Adv.
Dr. A.M. Singhvi, Ar. Adv.
Mr. Akhil Sibak, Adv.
Mr. Gopal Jain, Adv.
Ms. Ruby Singh Ahuja, Adv.
Ms. Manu Aggarwal, Adv.
Mr. Abeer Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Vedanta Varma, Adv.
Mr. R.N. Karanjawala, Adv.
Mrs Manik Karanjawala, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Arun Bhardwaj, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Asim Bachhar, Adv.
Mr. Subramonium Prasad, Adv.
Mr. Jay Kishor Singh, Adv.
Mr. Ajay Jain, Adv.
Mr. D.P. Singh, Adv.
Ms. Alka Agrawal, Adv.
Ms. Shweta mazumdar, Adv.
Shyam D Nandan, Adv.

..2/-

: 2 :

Mr. Aruneshwar Gupta, Adv

Mrs. Rachana Joshi Issar, Adv
Ms. Nidhi Tiwari, Adv.

Mr. Debasis Misra, Adv

Mr. Imtiaz Ahmed, Adv.
Mrs. Nagma Imtiaz, Adv.
Mr. Milind Kumar, Adv

Mr. Vivek Tanka, ASG
Ms. Shweta Garg, Adv.
Mr. Shreekant N. Terdal, Adv

Mrs Anil Katiyar, Adv

Mr. Barun Kumar Sinha, Adv.
Mrs. Pratibha Sinha, Adv.
Mr. B.K.Satiya, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

In the office report dated 28th January, 2010, the office has not clearly stated as to which of the respondents remain unserved. Let a clear report to that effect be submitted by the Registry within two weeks.

List immediately thereafter.

[Charanjeet Kaur]
Court Master

[Pushap Lata Bhardwaj]
Court Master