

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

IA.No.2 in

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).22719/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 29/08/2008 in WPC No. 5878/2008
of The HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

M/S GANNON DUNKERLEY & CO.LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S SHREE CEMENT LTD.& ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln. for dispensing with service of proforma respondents
and office report)

Date: 22/02/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.K. PRASAD

For Petitioner(s) Mr.Mukul Rohtagi, Sr.Adv.
Mr.Gopal Jain, Adv.
Mr.Akhil Sibal, Adv.
Ms.Ruby Singh Ahuja, Adv.
Mr.Manu Aggarwal, Adv.
Mr.Abeer Kumar, Adv.
Mr.R.N. Karanjawala, Adv.
Mrs Manik Karanjawala,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr,.Arun Bhardwaj, Sr.Adv.
Mr.Asim Bachhar, Adv.
Ms.Shweta Mazumdar, Adv.
Mr.Ajai Jain, Adv.
Mr.D.P. Singh, Adv.
Ms. Alka Agrawal, Adv.
Mr. Subramonium Prasad,Adv.

Mrs Anil Katiyar ,Adv

Mr.Vivek Tankha, ASG
Ms.Shwetans Garg, Adv.
Mr. Shreekant N. Terdal ,Adv

Mrs.Rachana Joshi Issr ,Adv
Mr.Shailendra Kumar, Adv.
Ms.Nidhi Tewari, Adv.

Mr.K.L. Nandwani, Adv.
Mr.Sameer Nandwani, Adv.
Mr. Debasis Misra ,Adv.

:2:

Mr.Barun Kumar Sinha, Adv.
Ms.Pratibha Sinha, Adv.
Mr. B.K.Satiya ,Adv

State of Rajasthan

Mr.Imtiaz Ahmed, Adv.
Ms.Naghma Imtiaz, Adv.
Mr. Milind Kumar ,Adv

Mr.Sanjeev Anand, Adv.
Mr.Yakesh Anand, Adv.
Ms.Sonam Anand, Adv.
Mr.Samridhi Sinha, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

As per office report respondent Nos.7, 9, 14 to 16, 22 to 24 and 33 remain unserved. Let fresh notice issue to the said respondents. Learned counsel appearing on behalf of respondent No.1 prays that since the petitioner is not taking appropriate steps for effecting service of notice on the said respondents, he may be permitted to take out the notices for service. Though the allegation made on behalf of respondent No.1 is refused by learned counsel for the petitioner but having regard to the facts and circumstances of the case, we accede to the prayer made on behalf of respondent No.1.

In addition to the normal process notice may be taken out dasti.

I.A.No.3 (Application for impleadment):

Issue notice

Mr.Gopal Jain, Advocate waives service of notice on behalf of the petitioner and seeks time to file reply to the application. Let him do so within two weeks.

[Usha Bhardwaj]
Court Master

[Pushap Lata Bhardwaj]
Court Master