

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR ASHOK MENON

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).22719/2008

M/S GANNON DUNKERLEY & CO.LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S SHREE CEMENT LTD.& ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for dispensing with service of notice,impleadment
and prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 05/05/2010

This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mrs Manik Karanjawala,Adv.
Mr. Vedanta Varma, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Subramonium Prasad,Adv.
Ms. Shweta Mazumdar, Adv.
Mrs Anil Katiyar ,Adv
Mr. Samrendra Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Shreekant N. Terdal ,Adv
Mrs.Rachana Joshi Issar ,Adv
Mr. Debasis Misra ,Adv
Mr. B.K.Satiya ,Adv
Mr. Milind Kumar ,Adv
Mr. Imtiaz Ahmed, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Service of notice is complete in I.A. No.3 for
impleadment, but Mr. Gopal Jain, Advocate, who has accepted
notice has not filed vakalatnama and memo of appearance. He
may file his memo of appearance. Application be listed
before the Hon'ble Judge-in-Chamber.

(Ashok Menon)
Registrar

PS