

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. No.3 in

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).22719/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 29/08/2008 in WPC
No.5878/2008 of the HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI)

M/S. GANNON DUNKERLEY & CO. LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S. SHREE CEMENT LTD. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With Office Report for directions)

Date: 27/04/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI

For Petitioner(s) Mrs. Manik Karanjawala,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Fuzail Ahmad Ayyubi,Adv.
Mrs. Anil Katiyar,Adv.

For Mr. S.N. Terdal,Adv.

Mrs. Rachana Joshi Issar,Adv.
Ms. Nidhi Tiwari,Adv.

Mr. Imtiaz Ahmed,Adv.
Mrs. Nagma Imtiaz,Adv.
For Mr. Milind Kumar,Adv.

Mr. Subramonium Prasad,Adv.

Mr. Debasis Misra,Adv.

Mr. B.K.Satija,Adv.

Ms. Susmita Lal,Adv.

-2-

Mr. Gopal Jain,Adv.

Mr. U.S. Prasad,Adv.

Mr. A. Gupta,Adv.

Mr. Rachana Srivastava,Adv.

Mr. Krishnand Pandey,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Four weeks' further time is granted for filing

reply to I.A.No.3 - application for impleadment.

(A.S. BISHT)
COURT MASTER

(NEERU BALA VIJ)
COURT MASTER