

ITEM NO.11

COURT NO.6

SECTION XIV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

IA 3 in Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)  
No(s).22719/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 29/08/2008 in WPC No.5878/2008  
of The HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

M/S GANNON DUNKERLEY & CO.LTD. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S SHREE CEMENT LTD.& ORS. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for impleadment and office report )

Date: 05/09/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CHANDRAMAULI KR. PRASAD  
[ IN CHAMBERS ]

For Petitioner(s) Mrs. Manik Karanjawala,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Rajat Khattry, Adv. for  
Mr. Subramonium Prasad,Adv.

Ms. Sunita RaniSingh,Adv. for  
Mrs Anil Katiyar ,Adv

Mr. Shreekant N. Terdal ,Adv

Mrs. Rachana Joshi Issar ,Adv  
Ms. Nidhi Tewari,Adv.

Mr. Debasis Misra ,Adv

Mr. B.K. Sinha, Adv.  
Mr. Pratibha Sinha, Adv.  
Mr. Ravi Ranjan, Adv. for  
Mr. B.K.Satiya ,Adv

Ms. Susmita Lal ,Adv

2

Mr. Milind Kumar ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

I.A. No. 3 - application for impleadment shall be  
considered at the final hearing of this Special Leave  
Petition.

(Pardeep Kumar)

(Sharda Kapoor )

Court Master

Court Master