

ITEM NO.1

COURT NO.2

SECTION XIV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I N D I A

I.A. 9/2015 in Civil Appeal

No(s). 2937/2012

M/S GANNON DUNKERLEY &amp; CO.LTD.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

M/S SHREE CEMENT LTD.&amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

(for early hearing and office report)

Date : 28/08/2015 This application was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE T.S. THAKUR  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. GOPALA GOWDA

For Appellant(s)

Mr. C.U.Singh, Sr. Adv.  
MS. Ruby Singh Ahuja, Adv.  
MS. Aakanksha Munjhal, Adv.  
Mr. Utsav Trivedi, Adv.  
Mr. Karandev Chopra, Adv.  
Mr.Rishi, Adv.  
Mrs Manik Karanjawala,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. A.K.Panda, Sr. Adv.  
Ms. Shweta Garg, Adv.  
Mr. B.K.Prasad, Adv.  
  
Mr. Anand Mishra, Adv.  
Mr.. A.K.Singh, Adv.  
Dr. Charuwali Khanna, Adv.  
Dr. (Mrs. ) Vipin Gupta,Adv.  
  
Mr. Balraj Dewan,Adv.  
  
Mr. B. K. Satija,Adv.  
  
Mr. Debasis Misra,Adv.

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by  
Shashi Sareen  
Date: 2015.09.01  
08:49:01 IST  
Reason:Mr. Shiv Mangaal Sharma, Adv.  
MS. Anjali Chauhan, Adv.  
Mr. Milind Kumar,Adv.

2

Mrs. Anil Katiyar,Adv.

Mr. Shantanu Kumar,Adv.

Mr. Shreekant N. Terdal,Adv.

Mrs. Rachana Joshi Issar,Adv.  
MR. Akhil Bansal, Adv.

Ms. Geetanjali Mohan, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Heard.

I.A. is dismissed.

Hearing of the appeal be expedited.

(Shashi Sareen)  
AR-cum-PS

(Veena Khera)  
Court Master