

SECTION: XIV
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 2937/2012

WITH

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 3

(Application for impleadment as party respondent)

AND

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 7

(Application for discharge of Advocate)

AND

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 8

(Application for directions filed by respondent No. 34)

M/S. GANNON DUNKERLEY & CO. LTD. ...PETITIONERS

VERSUS

M/S. SHREE CEMENT LTD. & ORS. ...RESPONDENTS

OFFICE REPORT

It is submitted that there are 35 respondents in this appeal. Respondent Nos. 1, 5, 8, 11, 16, 25, 27 and 34 are represented by M/s. Shantanu Kumar, Milind Kumar, Rachana Joshi Issar, Krishnanand Pandey, U. S. Prasad, Anil Katiyar, Balraj Dewan and B. K. Satija, Advocates respectively. No one has entered appearance on behalf of rest of the respondents so far though served with notice.

Service is complete.

It is further submitted that counsel for the parties have not filed statement of case so far.

It is further submitted that the matter alongwith applications above-mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 16.03.2012, when the Court was pleased to pass the following Order:-

"I.A. No.2

I.A. No. 2 is rendered infructuous and is dismissed accordingly.

I.A. Nos. 3 & 7

List the applications along with the main matter.

I.A. No. 4

I.A. No. 4 is dismissed as not pressed.

Leave granted.

The appeal will be heard on the SLP paper book. Additional documents, if any, may be filed by the parties.

Hearing expedited."

..2..

It is submitted that counsel appearing for respondent Nos. 1, 5, 8, 11, 16, 25 & 34 have not filed reply to the I.A. No. 3 so far.

It is further submitted that Dr.(Mrs.) Vipin Gupta, Advocate has on 23.12.2011 filed vakalatnama/appearance on behalf of respondent No. 34 without taking "No Objection" from the erstwhile Advocate, Mr. B. K. Satija and on 30.01.2012 filed counter affidavit with annexures alongwith applications for permission to file additional documents and exemption from filing O.T. of Annexures R/3 & R/4 of counter affidavit (regd. as I.A. Nos. 5 & 6) respectively. Counsel has also filed an application for directions qua the enforcement of Arbitral Award dated 05.12.2008 passed by retired Hon'ble Judge of Rajasthan High Court (regd. as I.A. No. 8).

It is further submitted that Dr.(Mrs.) Vipin Gupta, Advocate has also on 28.02.2012 filed an application for discharge of erstwhile Advocate (Mr. B. K. Satija for respondent No. 34) after serving the same on counsel for the petitioner only (regd. as I.A. No. 7). All the documents are placed with appeal paper books.

It is lastly submitted that W.P.(C) No. 392/2015 was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 07.12.2015 when the Court was pleased to pass the following order:-

"Heard.

Mr. C.U.Singh, learned senior counsel appearing for respondent no.5 and 6, prays for and is granted four weeks to file a calculation of the amount payable to the workers on the basis of Justice N.N. Mathur Award. A list of the workmen who will be the beneficiaries of calculation/award amount shall also be file by Mr. Singh.

Post after ensuing winter vacation. Civil Appeal No.2937 of 2012 be also listed on that day."

The appeal alongwith applications above-mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this Office Report.

DATED THIS THE 2nd DAY OF MAY, 2016.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:

Mr. Manik Karanjawala, Adv. Ch. No.
Mrs. Rachana Joshi Issar, Adv. Ch. No.
Mr. Krishnanand Pandey, Adv. Ch. No.
Mrs. Anil Katiyar, Adv. Ch. No.
Mr. S. N. Terdal, Adv. Ch. No.
Mr. B. K. Satija, Adv. Ch. No.
Mr. Milind Kumar, Adv. Ch. No.
Mr. Balraj Dewan, Adv. Ch. No.
Mr. Shantanu Kumar, Adv. Ch. No.
Mr. V. S. Prasad, Adv. Ch. No.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

p-1